Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007 Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 206.

Amend Senate Bill No. 206 as engrossed, S3/5/07 (version: 03-05-2007 14:54):

Page 1, line 9, delete "OIL" and substitute "OIL AND GAS"

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO REGULATE OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION AND TO LIMIT COMPENSATION FOR SPILL DAMAGES TO THE SURFACE ESTATE."

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "oil" and substitute "oil or gas"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Jeffrey DLP/SML - 03-12-2007 16:39 DLP398